In exercise of power delegated under the DFPR 1978 and Ministry of Finance guidelines 
issued vide OM no. l(13)PFMS/FCD/2020 dated 23.03.2022 and Corrigendum vide OM no. 
1(13)/PFMS/ 2020 dated 21.06.2022, 1 am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India to 
the payment of Rs.1,15,37,200/- (Rupees One Crore Fifteen lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Two 
Hundred Only) [Rs.67,74,300/- as GIA General (Recurring) and Rs. 47,62,900/- Grant for Creation 
of Capital Assets (Non-Recurring Purpose)] as second installment under Tribal Area Sub Plan 
under State Plan (TSP) to the State Government of Himachal Pradesh under Centrally Sponsored